FILED FOR RECORDING
AT THE REQUEST OF

A.P.N.:

003-181-18

File No:

152-2279441 (MJ)

R.P.T.T.:

\$273.00

2006 JUL 20 PM 1 53

LINCOLM COUNTY RECORDED

FEE 150 PT 500 DEPOL

LESLIE BOUCHER

When Recorded Mail To: Mail Tax Statements To: Carrie Pine Daniel

2321 Cedar Avenue Las Vegas, NV 89101

GRANT, BARGAIN and SALE DEED

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Kris R. McGee, who acquired title as an unmarried man, and Tammy McGee, husband and wife

do(es) hereby GRANT, BARGAIN and SELL to

Carrie Pine Daniel , an unmarried woman

the real property situate in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, described as follows:

The Easterly Twenty (20) feet of Lot Twenty (20) in Block Nine (9) in the City of Caliente, County of Lincoln, State of Nevada.

Subject to

- All general and special taxes for the current fiscal year.
- Covenants, Conditions, Restrictions, Reservations, Rights, Rights of Way and Easements now of record.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Date: 07/06/2006

Kris R McGee Tammy McGee	MORLOC. NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF COLORADO)	OF COLO
COUNTY OF ROUTE) SS.	My Commission Expires 05/05/2009
This instrument was acknowledged before me on and Tammy McGee.	3,2006 by Kris R. McGee
Notary Public (My commission expires: 5/5/2005)	
This Notary Acknowledgement is attached to that certain Gran 06, 2006 under Escrow No. 152-2279441 .	t, Bargain Sale Deed dated July

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1.	Assessor Parcel Num	ber(s)					\ \
<u>a)</u>	003-181-18	<u> </u>					1 1
b)_							1 1
c)_ d)							1 1
-					/-		\ 1
2.	Type of Property	ы <u>га</u>		FOR	RECORDER	COPTION	AL HOE
a)	Vacant Land	b) X	J		7710		
c)	Condo/Twnhse	d)	2-4 Plex			Page: 78	
e)	Apt. Bldg.	f)	Comm'l/Ind'l	Date	of Recording:		900510
g)	Agricultural	h)	Mobile Home	Notes	: #151	<u> </u>	
i)	Other			A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR			_
3.	Total Value/Sales Pric	e of Pro	perty:		\$70,000.00	1	
	Deed in Lieu of Forecl	osure O	nly (value of pro	perty)	(_\$)
	Transfer Tax Value:			1	\$70,000.00	<u> </u>	
	Real Property Transfe	r Tax Du	ie 🔪	1	\$273.00	/	<u> </u>
4.	If Exemption Claimed	<u>1:</u>			/ /		
	a. Transfer Tax Exem	ption. po	er 375.090. Sect	on:			
	b. Explain reason for			1/			
	/_/				$\overline{}$		
5.	Partial Interest: Percer	_	76.		<u></u> %	\	
375	The undersigned dec .060 and NRS 375.1						
	rmation and belief, and						
the	information provided i	herein.	Furthermore, th	e parties	agree that of	lisallowance	of any
	med exemption, or oth						
	6 of the tax due plus in er shall be jointly and s					.030, the Bi	iyer and
	nature:	7. 1	mable to driy du	Capacit		•	
	nature:	~	Y	Capacit			
Oigi	SELLER (GRANTOR)	INFOR	MATION		R (GRANTE	E) INFORM	ATION
	(REQUIR		MIZ TITO IX	/	(REQU	•	
	Kris R. McGe		ammy		(,	
Prin	t Name: <u>McGee</u>			Print Na	me: <u>Carrie</u>	Pine Daniel	
Add	ress: Post Office Bo	x 77624	7	Address	s: <u>2321 Ce</u>	dar Avenue	
City	: Steamboat Spring	s		City: _	Las Vegas		
Stat		Zip:	80487	State:	NV	_ Zip: <u>89</u>	101
CO	<u>MPANY/PERSON REC</u>			(required	l if not seller	or buyer)	
	First American	i Title Co	ompany of	E21 - A1	450 B	070444	
7700	t Name: <u>Nevada</u> Iress 768 Aultman Str	eet		riie Nun	ber: <u>152-2</u>	<u> </u>	MJ/LK
City		<u> </u>		State: N	IV	Zip: 89301	
Name and Address of the Owner, where	(AS A PUBLIC RE	CORD T	HIS FORM MAY				